HALLING PARISH COUNCIL

The Community Centre, High Street, Lower Halling, Rochester, Kent. ME2 1BS

Clerk/Proper Officer/RFO Mr C Fribbins Telephone (01634) 241551 Assistant Clerk Mr N Fursdon

Email:hallingclerk@btconnect.com

Website www.halling-pc.co.uk



To Members of Halling Parish Council

You are hereby given notice that a Meeting of Halling Parish Council will be held on Monday March 7th 2022 at 7.30pm in the Bishops Room, Halling Community Centre, High Street, Lower Halling ME2 1BS.

Members are hereby summoned to attend.

015/22	Chairman's welcome and recording of those present.
016/22	Apologies for absence.
017/22	Declaration of any Pecuniary and / or Prejudicial Interests.
018/22	Adjourn for Public Questions (up to 15 minutes for the public).
019/22	To Approve Minutes of meeting held on January 10 th 2022.
020/22	Clerk's report.
022/22	To approve Annual Risk Assessment as circulated to Cllrs.
023/22	To approve Halling Parish Council Complaints Procedure as circulated to Cllrs.
024/22	Finance Payments & Receipts January 1 st to February 28 th 2022 as circulated to Cllrs.
025/22	HRH The Queen, Platinum Jubilee Suggested Events/Costs. Cllr Thorne/Hitchcock to update the council on progress.
026/22	Estates and Environment Committee meeting was postponed due to Storm Eunice. RS320 – public right of way and asset review did not take place.
027/22	KALC Community Award Scheme 2022 – Following Cllrs voting by email a nomination has been put forward.
028/22	End of Meeting.

Chris Fribbins – Clerk Halling Parish Council

Monday February 28th 2022